Code X Y

D65 95.04 99.99
470_570 18.87 57.51
570_470 76.16 42.48

D50 96.42 100.0
470_570 17.97 54.61
570_470 78.45 45.38

P40 100.93 99.99
470_570 16.71 50.37
570_470 84.21 49.62

AOO 109.84 99.99
470_570 14.78 43.38
570_470 95.06 56.61

E0O 100.0 100.0
470_570 17.79 54.04
570_47082.2 45.95

C00 98.07 100.0
470_570 19.09 56.41
570_470 78.97 43.58

P00 102.06 100.0
470_57017.01 51.33
570_470 85.05 48.66

Q00 97.93 100.0
470_570 18.57 56.75
570_470 79.36 43.24

z X y A
108.89 0.312 0.329
34.01 0.17 0.52

74.87 0.393 0.219

82.49 0.345 0.358
28.26 0.178 0.541
54.23 0.44 0.254

64.68 0.379 0.376
22.65 0.186 0.561
42.03 0.478 0.282

35.58 0.447 0.407
14.72 0.202 0.595
20.85 0.55 0.328

100.0 0.333 0.333
29.74 0.175 0.532
70.25 0.414 0.231

118.220.31 0.316
35.83 0.171 0.506
82.39 0.385 0.212

81.06 0.36 0.353
25.61 0.181 0.546
55.44 0.449 0.257

118.950.309 0.315
33.87 0.17 0.519
85.08 0.382 0.208

Bi Cap1r a1 b1 haB1 id
0.0 0.0 0.0 154 -1.088 0
-71.7528.6 77.24 0.292 -0.591 158
71.75 -28.6 77.24 3.229 -1.762 338

00 00 00 1643 -0.824 0
-72.5716.79 74.49 0.314 -0.517 166
7257 -16.7974.49 3.242 -1.195 346
0.0 00 0.0 1792 -0.646 0
-73.2 9.93 73.88 0.339 -0.449 172
732 -9.93 73.88 3.268 -0.847 352
00 00 00 2071 -0.3550

-72.930.71 7293 0.39 -0.339 179
72.93 -0.71 72.93 3.359 -0.368 359

00 00 00 1675 -1.0 O
-73.9824.3 77.87 0.306 -0.55 161
73.98 -24.3 77.87 3.285 -1.528 341

00 00 00 1581 -1.1820
-72.1230.86 78.45 0.303 -0.635 156
72.12 -30.8678.45 3.236 -1.89 336

00 00 00 1773 -081 O
-74.3315.99 76.03 0.325 -0.498 167
74.33 -15.9976.03 3.3 -1.139 347

00 00 00 1576 -1.189 0
-73.1 33.64 80.47 0.288 -0.596 155
73.1 -33.6480.47 3.267 -1.967 335
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Code X0 Y10

D65 94.81 100.0
470_570 20.85 58.52
570_470 73.95 41.47

D50 96.72 99.99
470_570 20.23 55.75
570_470 76.48 44.24

P40 101.75 100.0
470_57019.11 51.54
570_470 82.63 48.45

A00 111.15100.0
470_57017.3 44.4
570_470 93.84 55.59

E0O 99.99 99.99
470_57019.85 55.11
570_470 80.13 44.88

C00 97.28 99.99
470_570 20.87 57.5
570_470 76.41 42.49

P00 102.37 99.99
470570 19.23 52.47
570_470 83.13 47.52

Q00 97.64 100.0
470_57020.46 57.7
570_470 77.18 42.29

Z10

X10
107.330.313
28.98 0.192
78.34 0.381

81.41 0.347
24.27 0.201
57.13 0.43

64.44 0.382
19.55 0.211
44.88 0.469

35.19 0.451
12.78 0.232
22.41 0.546

100.0 0.333
25.45 0.197
74.55 0.401

116.140.31
30.51 0.191
85.63 0.373

81.25 0.36
22.05 0.205
59.19 0.437

118.42 0.308
28.78 0.191
89.63 0.369

Y10

0.33
0.54
0.214

0.359
0.556
0.248

0.375
0.571
0.275

0.405
0.596
0.323

0.333
0.548
0.224

0.319
0.528
0.207

0.352
0.559
0.25

0.316
0.539
0.202

A1,10 B1,10CAB1,10@1,10 01,10 haB1,10id

00 00 00 1539 -1073 0
-67.7433.83 75.72 0.381 -0.495 153
67.74 -33.8375.72 3.172 -1.889 333

00 00 00 1653 -0.814 0
-69.1621.11 72.31 0.412 -0.435 163
69.16 -21.1172.31 3.216 -1.291 343

0.0 00 0.0 1811 -0.644 0
-70.3913.65 71.71 0.445 -0.379 169
70.39 -13.6571.71 3.264 -0.926 349

00 00 00 2101 -03510
—-70.532.84 70.58 0.512 -0.287 177
70.53 -2.84 70.58 3.369 -0.403 357

00 00 00 1674 -10 O

-70.2729.66 76.28 0.399 -0.461 157
70.27 -29.6676.28 3.24 -1.661 337
00 00 00 157 -11610

-68.0536.27 77.12 0.386 -0.53 151
68.05 -36.2777.12 3.171 -2.014 331

00 00 00 1779 -0.812 0
-71.0620.58 73.98 0.425 -0.42 163
71.06 -20.5873.98 3.274 -1.245 343

00 00 00 1572 -1.184 0
-68.9539.55 79.49 0.377 -0.498 150
68.95 -39.5579.49 3.202 -2.119 330
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